
RESOLUTION NO. _______ 

 

A RESOLUTION TO CONSIDER APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE 

PURCHASE ORDER WITH NEMA 3 ELECTRIC FOR ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL 

SERVICE BORING AT ELMER W. OLIVER NATURE PARK 

 

 

WHEREAS, the City has issued a purchase order to Nema 3 Electric to perform boring 

work to extend the electrical service within Elmer W. Oliver Nature Park in the amount of 

$49,650; and 

 

 WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the original purchase order to provide additional 

boring service work in the amount of $12,604.80; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the funding for the additional work will be provided by the Mansfield Park 

Facilities Development Corporation in the FY16-17 budget; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens 

of Mansfield to authorize the additional work and complete the improvements at the earliest 

possible date to ensure necessary service and delivery. 

 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS: 

Section 1. 

 

That the City Council directs and authorizes the City Manager or his designee to execute 

Change Order #1 to the purchase order with Nema 3 Electric for additional electrical service 

boring at Elmer W. Oliver Nature Park in the amount of Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Four 

Dollars and 80/100 ($12,604.80). 

 

 RESOLVED AND PASSED this 24th day of April, 2017. 

 

 

        ______________________________ 

         David L. Cook, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Jeanne Heard, City Secretary 

 


